Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed additive Change Order No. Twelve to the contract 
with Rising Sun Developing for the construction of the New Mary E. Britton Middle School on Polo Club 
Boulevard, in the amount of $43,731.82 (Forty-three Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty-one Dollars and 
Eighty-two Cents), with an equivalent transfer of funds from Object Code 0840 to 0450; and a corresponding 
transfer of $2,011.66 (Two Thousand, Eleven Dollars and Sixty-six Cents) for design consultant fees from 
Object Code 0840 to 0346.